10-04-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102241789 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Open Ocean AB Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 92817 Name: 9-30-02 Address:c/o Erik Granstrom Individual(s) Association Street Address: Trunstagberg 1,741, 90 KNIVSTA General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Sweden __State:___Zip: Corporation-State Other A Swedish company (an "Aktiebolag") Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement ✔ Change of Name Other _A Swedish company (an "Aktiebolag") If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a doractic Other representative designation is attached: Ves Yes Execution Date: 10/03/2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____ B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Dana O. Lynch 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Internal Address:___ Enclosed Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Seven Saint Paul Street Street Address: City: Baltimore State: MD Zip:21202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Dana O. Lynch, Esquire Name of Person Signing

00000026 76253509 10/04/2002 TDIAZ1 40.00 00

01 FC:481

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231





SWEDEN

Registration number: 556613-4531

Date of registration: 2001-07-06

Company name: Open Ocean AB

Address: c/o Erik Granström

> Trunstaberg 1 741 90 KNIVSTA

Registered office: Uppsala

Share capital: SEK 100.000



BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

630629 Arnö, Kaj Sigurd Ademar, (E), Martagränd 6 B,

027 00 GRANKULLA, FINLAND

620528-6914 Axmark, Karl David, (0), Kungsgatan 65 B,

753 21 UPPSALA

560523-1470 Granström, Leif Erik Birger, Trunstaberg 1,

741 90 KNIVSTA

COMPANY AUDITORS:

640320-3216 Daun, Karl Leonard, Svartbäcksgatan 6, 753 20 UPPSALA

SIGNATORY POWER:

The Board of Directors is entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR:

Registered financial year: 0101-1231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES:

2001-10-03 Open Qcean AB

2001-07-06 Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 92817

SUNDSVALL 2001-11-14

Ex officio

BENTE OHLSSON

(O) = chairman of the board

(A) = employee representative

(U) = person resident outside EEA

(E) = person resident outside Sweden but within EEA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0124

BEFORE THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The assignee-applicant, MySQL AB (formerly, Open Ocean AB and Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 92817), hereby appoints Frank S. Jones, Jr., Esquire, S. Keith Moulsdale, Esquire, Dana O. Lynch, Esquire, Gregory M. Stone, Esquire, and Beth S. Vergnetti, Esquire, all of whom have offices at Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P., Seven Saint Paul Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, as its attorneys for the ongoing filings related to its pending application for MYSQL (Serial No. 78/002,299), and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

Please direct all correspondence related to the Applicant's mark to:

Dana O. Lynch, Esq. Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P. Seven Saint Paul Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The assignee-applicant (formerly, Open Ocean AB and Aktiebolaget Grundstenen 92817) hereby appoints Dana O. Lynch, Esquire, whose office is at Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P., Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P., Seven Saint Paul Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, as Applicant's representative, upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the Mark may be served.

Dated: 27 DEC 2001

RECORDED: 09/30/2002

MySQL AB
(formerly, Open Ocean AB and Aktiebolaget
Grundstenen 92817)

Marten G. Mickos, CEO

1358839.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002593 FRAME: 0125